OP \$215.00 44998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innocutis Holdings, LLC		07/20/2015	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cipher Pharmaceuticals US LLC	
Street Address:	171 Church Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 140	
City:	Charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4499848	NUVAIL
Registration Number:	3405929	INOVA
Registration Number:	3411992	EASY PAD
Registration Number:	3000494	UMECTA
Registration Number:	3572958	UMECTA PD
Registration Number:	4528952	INNOCUTIS, ADVANCING DERMATOLOGY
Registration Number:	4631633	INNOCUTIS
Registration Number:	4631636	INNOCUTIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9199814300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919.981.4000

Email: ip@williamsmullen.com **Correspondent Name:** Andrew R. Shores

Address Line 1:8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100Address Line 2:Williams Mullen, c/o IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew R. Shores

REEL: 006055 FRAME: 0154

900405666

SIGNATURE:	/Andrew R. Shores/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2017	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Innocutis Holdings LLC-DE-Amendment_Change of Name_07202015#page1.tif source=Innocutis Holdings LLC-DE-Amendment_Change of Name_07202015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006055 FRAME: 0155

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INNOCUTIS HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INNOCUTIS HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "CIPHER PHARMACEUTICALS US LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 10:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

4960378 8100

151089156 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2585817

DATE: 07-24-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006055 FRAME: 0156

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:34 AM 07/24/2015 FILED 10:27 AM 07/24/2015 SRV 151089156 - 4960378 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

INNOCUTIS HOLDINGS, LLC

In accordance with Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Innocutis Holdings, LLC.
- 2. The original Certificate of Formation of Innocutis Holdings, LLC was filed on March 28, 2011.
- 3. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is:

Cipher Pharmaceuticals US LLC."

4. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation of Innocutis Holdings, LLC this 2015 day of July, 2015.

INNOCUTIS HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Cipher US HoldCo LLC, Sole Member

By:_______

Name: Norman Evans
Title: Authorized Person

DB1/84074749.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006055 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 05/11/2017